PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7670454

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOWDEN ROTHEMUEHLE GMBH	07/20/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WALLSTEIN ROTHEMUEHLE SP. Z O.O.	
Street Address:	AUGUSTÓWKA, NO. 24, APT	
City:	WARSAW	
State/Country:	POLAND	
Postal Code:	02-981	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8349057	
Patent Number:	8002876	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6036686560

Email:mstlaurent@gtpp.comCorrespondent Name:STEVEN J. GROSSMANAddress Line 1:55 S. COMMERCIAL ST.

Address Line 2: GTPP

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LANTO030
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN J. GROSSMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Steven J. Grossman/
DATE SIGNED:	12/01/2022

Total Attachments: 4

507623560

source=LANTO030 ASSIGNMENT 2#page1.tif source=LANTO030 ASSIGNMENT 2#page2.tif source=LANTO030 ASSIGNMENT 2#page3.tif source=LANTO030 ASSIGNMENT 2#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 061933 FRAME: 0465

Docket No.: LANTO030

Page 1 of 4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HOWDEN ROTHEMÜHLE GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under

and by virtue of the laws of Germany, and having an office and place of business at Raiffeisenstr. 12.

57462 Olpe, Germany (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns the entire right title and interest to the intellectual

property (patents and trademarks) listed on the attached Exhibits A and B.

AND, WHEREAS, WALLSTEIN ROTHEMÜHLE SP. Z O.O. a corporation organized and

existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, and having an office and place of business at

AUGUSTÓWKA, NO. 24, APT., Warsaw, 02-981 Poland, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of

acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the intellectual property listed on the attached Exhibits A

and B.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable

consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold,

assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignce, its

successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all of the intellectual property listed on the

attached Exhibits A (Patents) and B (Trademark), and in the case of the trademark, all the goodwill of

the business symbolized by the mark and the registration therefore. Moreover, in the case of Exhibit A

(Patents) Assignor herein has sold and assigned and transferred the right to sue for past infringement.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent and

Trademark Registration Certificates for the intellectual property listed on the attached Exhibits A and B

to the said Assignee as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, including

the aforementioned goodwill associated with the trademark, for the use of the said Assignee, its

successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, the Assignor hereby agrees that the Assignor and our

executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in

writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents,

and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating

PATENT

Docket No.: LANTO930

Page 2 of 4

to said intellectual property thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest and all goodwill in and to the said intellectual property.

AND, furthermore, the Assignor covenants and agrees with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the Assignor.

Signed: A. Signed:	Signed:
Print Name:Andreas Walker	Print Name: MARK MKOCH (1446
Title: Managing Director	Title: 18610654
HOWDEN ROTHEMÜHLE GMBH Raiffeisenstr. 12 57462 Olpe GERMANY	WALLSTEIN ROTHEMÜHLE SP. Z O.O. AUGUSTÓWKA, NO. 24, APT. Warsaw, 02-981 POLAND
Executed this 20th day of July , 2022	Executed this 22. day of WWY, , 2022

Docket No.: LANTO030 Page 3 of 4

EXHIBIT A

COUNTRY	PATENT NO.	TILE	
US	8349057	METHOD FOR THE BACKFLUSHING OF FILTERS	
US	8002876	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ELECTROSTATICALLY CHARGING AND SEPARATING PARTICLES THAT ARE DIFFICULT TO SEPARATE	

PATENT REEL: 061933 FRAME: 0468 Docket No.: LANTO030 Page 4 of 4

EXHIBIT B

COUNTRY	<u>TRADEMARK</u>	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
US	BI-CORONA		4,839,179

PATENT REEL: 061933 FRAME: 0469

RECORDED: 12/01/2022